

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2016118

Project Description: 2017 ADA Curb Ramps

Funding Source: Local

Preparer: Inga Note

Original Date: 3/30/2017 12:36:10 PM

Update Date: 5/9/2017 8:38:07 AM

Addendum:

Project Number: 2016118			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly LLC		Bacon Concrete Inc			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i> Cameron				Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	800.00	*****	750.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	0.00
103	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	4,000.00	*****	3,500.00	*****	0.00
104	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	1.00	*****	5,000.00	*****	0.00
105	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	57,000.00	*****	55,539.00	*****	91,000.00	*****	0.00
106	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	24,300.00	*****	33,000.00	*****	64,000.00	*****	0.00
110	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	10,000.00	*****	7,500.00	*****	20,000.00	*****	0.00
111	MATERIAL ON HAND, TREE PROTECTION	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	0.00
112	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	500.00	*****	100.00	*****	0.00
113	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	750.00	*****	1,200.00	*****	0.00
114	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,200.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	4,800.00	*****	0.00
115	REMOVE AND REPLACE SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	8,500.00	*****	6,500.00	*****	0.00
Schedule Totals				102,801.00		112,541.00		198,601.00		0.00

Project Number: 2016118			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly LLC		Bacon Concrete Inc			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 02</i> Traffic Calming District 1				Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
201	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	6 EA	530.00	3,180.00	500.00	3,000.00	550.00	3,300.00	0.00	0.00
202	AIR OR HYDO EVACUATION	2 EA	800.00	1,600.00	900.00	1,800.00	670.00	1,340.00	0.00	0.00
203	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	4 EA	300.00	1,200.00	800.00	3,200.00	385.00	1,540.00	0.00	0.00
204	TREE PRUNING	3 EA	400.00	1,200.00	600.00	1,800.00	310.00	930.00	0.00	0.00
205	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	490 LF	7.00	3,430.00	11.00	5,390.00	12.00	5,880.00	0.00	0.00
206	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	112 SY	16.00	1,792.00	17.00	1,904.00	15.00	1,680.00	0.00	0.00
207	SAWCUTTING CURB	30 EA	35.00	1,050.00	50.00	1,500.00	30.00	900.00	0.00	0.00
208	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	640 LFI	1.50	960.00	1.00	640.00	2.00	1,280.00	0.00	0.00
209	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	590 LFI	0.75	442.50	1.00	590.00	1.50	885.00	0.00	0.00
210	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	46 CY	75.00	3,450.00	90.00	4,140.00	85.00	3,910.00	0.00	0.00
211	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	114 SY	52.00	5,928.00	65.00	7,410.00	63.25	7,210.50	0.00	0.00
212	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	120 SY	30.00	3,600.00	45.00	5,400.00	24.00	2,880.00	0.00	0.00
213	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	1 EA	485.00	485.00	600.00	600.00	550.00	550.00	0.00	0.00
214	INLET PROTECTION	6 EA	91.00	546.00	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00	0.00	0.00
215	SOD INSTALLATION	66 SY	11.00	726.00	20.00	1,320.00	15.00	990.00	0.00	0.00
216	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	510 LF	20.00	10,200.00	27.00	13,770.00	34.00	17,340.00	0.00	0.00
217	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	75 SY	48.00	3,600.00	80.00	6,000.00	90.00	6,750.00	0.00	0.00
218	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	16 SY	42.00	672.00	65.00	1,040.00	90.00	1,440.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2016118			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly LLC		Bacon Concrete Inc			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 02</i> Traffic Calming District 1				Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
219	CHANNELIZING DEVICES	1 EA	170.00	170.00	250.00	250.00	150.00	150.00	0.00	0.00
220	MODIFY FENCING	40 LF	80.00	3,200.00	60.00	2,400.00	60.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00
221	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	653 SY	146.00	95,338.00	55.00	35,915.00	72.00	47,016.00	0.00	0.00
222	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	128 SF	25.00	3,200.00	20.00	2,560.00	25.00	3,200.00	0.00	0.00
223	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	2,874.00	*****	3,500.00	*****	3,400.00	*****	0.00
224	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	67 SF	8.00	536.00	15.00	1,005.00	10.00	670.00	0.00	0.00
225	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	67 SF	12.00	804.00	15.00	1,005.00	12.20	817.40	0.00	0.00
Schedule Totals				150,183.50		106,739.00		117,058.90		0.00

Project Number: 2016118			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly LLC		Bacon Concrete Inc			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 03</i> Cameron-Reilly					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
301	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	2 EA	530.00	1,060.00	500.00	1,000.00	550.00	1,100.00	0.00	0.00
302	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	156 HR	8.00	1,248.00	5.00	780.00	10.00	1,560.00	0.00	0.00
303	TYPE III BARRICADE	8 EA	115.00	920.00	75.00	600.00	40.00	320.00	0.00	0.00
304	AIR OR HYDRO EVACUATION	2 EA	800.00	1,600.00	750.00	1,500.00	670.00	1,340.00	0.00	0.00
305	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	1 EA	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	385.00	385.00	0.00	0.00
306	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	2 EA	725.00	1,450.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	0.00	0.00
307	TREE PRUNING	2 EA	400.00	800.00	500.00	1,000.00	310.00	620.00	0.00	0.00
308	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	664 LF	7.00	4,648.00	12.00	7,968.00	12.00	7,968.00	0.00	0.00
309	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	435 SY	16.00	6,960.00	20.00	8,700.00	15.00	6,525.00	0.00	0.00
311	SAWCUTTING CURB	4 EA	35.00	140.00	50.00	200.00	30.00	120.00	0.00	0.00
312	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	3108 LFI	0.75	2,331.00	1.00	3,108.00	1.20	3,729.60	0.00	0.00
313	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF TROLLEY RAILS	300 LF	35.00	10,500.00	20.00	6,000.00	25.00	7,500.00	0.00	0.00
314	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	172 SY	52.00	8,944.00	65.00	11,180.00	63.25	10,879.00	0.00	0.00
315	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 6 INCH THICK	31	85.00	2,635.00	190.00	5,890.00	200.00	6,200.00	0.00	0.00
316	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	172 SY	30.00	5,160.00	35.00	6,020.00	24.00	4,128.00	0.00	0.00
317	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	40 LF	50.00	2,000.00	60.00	2,400.00	40.00	1,600.00	0.00	0.00
318	GRATE INLET TYPE 3	3 EA	1,500.00	4,500.00	2,200.00	6,600.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	0.00
322	INLET PROTECTION	1 EA	91.00	91.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2016118			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly LLC		Bacon Concrete Inc			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 03</i> Cameron-Reilly					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
323	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 12 INCH THICK	593 SY	30.00	17,790.00	15.00	8,895.00	25.00	14,825.00	0.00	0.00
324	PSIPE1 GAL SHRUB	1466 EA	14.00	20,524.00	20.00	29,320.00	22.00	32,252.00	0.00	0.00
325	PSIPE 2 INCH CALIPER SHADE TREE	15 EA	450.00	6,750.00	500.00	7,500.00	400.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00
326	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH, 3 INCH DEEP	61 CY	60.00	3,660.00	50.00	3,050.00	70.00	4,270.00	0.00	0.00
327	FLUSH-CUT GRANITE BOULDER	10 EA	250.00	2,500.00	500.00	5,000.00	520.00	5,200.00	0.00	0.00
328	VERTICAL STRIATED GRANITE BOULDERS	3 EA	750.00	2,250.00	800.00	2,400.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00
329	LANDSCAPE BOULDER 3' DIAM.	49 EA	90.00	4,410.00	75.00	3,675.00	140.00	6,860.00	0.00	0.00
330	LANDSCAPE BOULDER 2' DIAM.	54 EA	60.00	3,240.00	65.00	3,510.00	110.00	5,940.00	0.00	0.00
331	TOP DRESSING, RIVER ROCK BLEND, 8 INCH THICK	1 LS	*****	2,200.00	*****	3,000.00	*****	10,000.00	*****	0.00
332	CONCRETE PAVERS	245 SY	75.00	18,375.00	130.00	31,850.00	150.00	36,750.00	0.00	0.00
333	RECYCLED CONCRETE PAVERS	40 SY	50.00	2,000.00	100.00	4,000.00	125.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00
334	CEMENT CONCRETE MOW STRIP	35 LF	8.00	280.00	20.00	700.00	20.00	700.00	0.00	0.00
335	TOPSOIL FOR BIO-FILTRATION SWALES, 12 INCH THICK INCL. SE	198 SY	25.00	4,950.00	15.00	2,970.00	35.00	6,930.00	0.00	0.00
336	CONSTRUCT BIO-INFILTRATION SWALE	567 SY	20.00	11,340.00	15.00	8,505.00	17.50	9,922.50	0.00	0.00
337	CURB DROP INLET	10 EA	225.00	2,250.00	250.00	2,500.00	110.00	1,100.00	0.00	0.00
338	LANDSCAPING: MISSION/CEDAR/MAXWELL	1 LS	*****	3,384.00	*****	17,000.00	*****	15,000.00	*****	0.00
339	IRRIGATION: MISSION/CEDAR/MAXWELL	1 LS	*****	9,340.00	*****	17,000.00	*****	22,000.00	*****	0.00
340	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	9 LF	20.00	180.00	100.00	900.00	40.00	360.00	0.00	0.00
341	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	657 LF	22.00	14,454.00	24.00	15,768.00	32.00	21,024.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2016118			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly LLC		Bacon Concrete Inc			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 03</i> Cameron-Reilly				Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
342	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	42 SY	48.00	2,016.00	80.00	3,360.00	90.00	3,780.00	0.00	0.00
343	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	7 SY	42.00	294.00	80.00	560.00	90.00	630.00	0.00	0.00
344	CHANNELIZING DEVICES	4 EA	170.00	680.00	150.00	600.00	150.00	600.00	0.00	0.00
345	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	289 SY	146.00	42,194.00	55.00	15,895.00	72.00	20,808.00	0.00	0.00
346	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	24 SF	25.00	600.00	20.00	480.00	25.00	600.00	0.00	0.00
347	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	1,884.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	2,300.00	*****	0.00
Schedule Totals				232,832.00		256,884.00		302,526.10		0.00

Project Number: 2016118			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly LLC		Bacon Concrete Inc			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 04</i> District 3 Stormwater					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
401	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	2 EA	420.00	840.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00
402	REMOVE EXISTING <12 IN. DIAMETER PIPE	70 LF	10.00	700.00	30.00	2,100.00	40.00	2,800.00	0.00	0.00
403	DRYWELL TYPE 1	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	0.00	0.00
404	RETROFIT SURFACE INLET CATCH BASIN WITH FRAME & BI-DIRECTIONAL VANED GRATE	1 EA	750.00	750.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
405	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1 EA	400.00	400.00	350.00	350.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	0.00	0.00
406	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	1 EA	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	0.00	0.00
Schedule Totals				8,940.00		12,550.00		14,100.00		0.00

Project Number: 2016118			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly LLC		Bacon Concrete Inc			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 05</i> 5th Avenue Haven to Fiske					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
501	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	60 LF	7.00	420.00	20.00	1,200.00	12.00	720.00	0.00	0.00
502	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	184 SY	16.00	2,944.00	20.00	3,680.00	15.00	2,760.00	0.00	0.00
503	SAWCUTTING CURB	4 EA	35.00	140.00	50.00	200.00	30.00	120.00	0.00	0.00
504	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	520 LFI	1.50	780.00	1.00	520.00	2.00	1,040.00	0.00	0.00
505	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	600 LFI	0.75	450.00	1.00	600.00	1.50	900.00	0.00	0.00
506	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	15 CY	75.00	1,125.00	90.00	1,350.00	85.00	1,275.00	0.00	0.00
507	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 4 INCH THICK	10 SY	60.00	600.00	270.00	2,700.00	250.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00
508	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	10 SY	30.00	300.00	50.00	500.00	40.00	400.00	0.00	0.00
509	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1 EA	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
510	INLET PROTECTION	2 EA	91.00	182.00	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00	0.00	0.00
511	TOPSOIL TYPE A	15 CY	35.00	525.00	65.00	975.00	40.00	600.00	0.00	0.00
512	IRRIGATION: 5TH AVENUE	1 LS	*****	1,100.00	*****	2,000.00	*****	10,000.00	*****	0.00
513	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	70 LF	20.00	1,400.00	25.00	1,750.00	34.00	2,380.00	0.00	0.00
514	TREE WELL	4 EA	350.00	1,400.00	300.00	1,200.00	500.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00
515	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	32 SY	48.00	1,536.00	100.00	3,200.00	90.00	2,880.00	0.00	0.00
516	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	220 SY	146.00	32,120.00	60.00	13,200.00	72.00	15,840.00	0.00	0.00
517	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	340.00	*****	750.00	*****	1,000.00	*****	0.00
Schedule Totals				45,762.00		34,625.00		45,615.00		0.00

Project Number: 2016118			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly LLC		Bacon Concrete Inc			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 06</i> ADA Curb Ramps					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
601	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	3 EA	530.00	1,590.00	500.00	1,500.00	550.00	1,650.00	0.00	0.00
602	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	8 HR	8.00	64.00	50.00	400.00	25.00	200.00	0.00	0.00
603	AIR OR HYDRO EVACUATION	8 EA	800.00	6,400.00	750.00	6,000.00	670.00	5,360.00	0.00	0.00
604	REMOVE TREE, CLASS II	2 EA	725.00	1,450.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	0.00	0.00
605	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	1126 LF	7.00	7,882.00	12.00	13,512.00	12.00	13,512.00	0.00	0.00
606	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	652 SY	16.00	10,432.00	22.00	14,344.00	15.00	9,780.00	0.00	0.00
607	REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	8 EA	420.00	3,360.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	0.00
608	SAWCUTTING CURB	78 EA	35.00	2,730.00	50.00	3,900.00	30.00	2,340.00	0.00	0.00
609	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	1360 LFI	1.50	2,040.00	1.00	1,360.00	2.00	2,720.00	0.00	0.00
610	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	5852 LFI	0.75	4,389.00	1.00	5,852.00	1.20	7,022.40	0.00	0.00
611	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	42 CY	75.00	3,150.00	90.00	3,780.00	85.00	3,570.00	0.00	0.00
612	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	310 SY	52.00	16,120.00	65.00	20,150.00	63.25	19,607.50	0.00	0.00
613	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	310 SY	30.00	9,300.00	35.00	10,850.00	24.00	7,440.00	0.00	0.00
614	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	40 LF	45.00	1,800.00	100.00	4,000.00	60.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00
615	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM., INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	75 LF	65.00	4,875.00	75.00	5,625.00	60.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00
616	GRATE INLET TYPE 3	2 EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00
617	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	5 EA	2,100.00	10,500.00	2,600.00	13,000.00	3,200.00	16,000.00	0.00	0.00
618	CATCH BASIN TYPE 3	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2016118			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly LLC		Bacon Concrete Inc			
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 06</i> ADA Curb Ramps				Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
619	CONNECT 8 IN. DIAM. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	7 EA	400.00	2,800.00	700.00	4,900.00	640.00	4,480.00	0.00	0.00
620	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3 EA	400.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,200.00	800.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00
621	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	75 LF	65.00	4,875.00	75.00	5,625.00	60.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00
622	INLET PROTECTION	11 EA	91.00	1,001.00	100.00	1,100.00	100.00	1,100.00	0.00	0.00
623	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	143 SY	25.00	3,575.00	15.00	2,145.00	20.00	2,860.00	0.00	0.00
624	SOD INSTALLATION	143 SY	11.00	1,573.00	20.00	2,860.00	20.00	2,860.00	0.00	0.00
625	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	692 LF	20.00	13,840.00	25.00	17,300.00	34.00	23,528.00	0.00	0.00
626	MODIFY FENCING	40 LF	80.00	3,200.00	60.00	2,400.00	60.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00
627	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	511 SY	146.00	74,606.00	55.00	28,105.00	72.00	36,792.00	0.00	0.00
628	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	288 SF	25.00	7,200.00	20.00	5,760.00	25.00	7,200.00	0.00	0.00
629	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	6,500.00	*****	5,000.00	*****	5,400.00	*****	0.00
630	CEMENT CONCRETE INTEGRAL CURB AND SIDEWALK 5 FEET WIDE	465 LF	45.00	20,925.00	50.00	23,250.00	80.00	37,200.00	0.00	0.00
Schedule Totals				236,377.00		225,718.00		250,421.90		0.00

Project Number **2016118** **2017 ADA Curb Ramps**

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Sched 5</i>	<i>Sched 6</i>	<i>Sched 7</i>	<i>Sched 8</i>	<i>Total</i>
<i>Engineer's Est</i>	102,801.00	150,183.50	232,832.00	8,940.00	45,762.00	236,377.00	0.00	0.00	776,895.50
Cameron-Reilly LLC	112,541.00	106,739.00	256,884.00	12,550.00	34,625.00	225,718.00	0.00	0.00	749,057.00
Bacon Concrete Inc	198,601.00	117,058.90	302,526.10	14,100.00	45,615.00	250,421.90	0.00	0.00	928,322.90

Low Bid Contractor: Cameron-Reilly LLC

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>	
<i>Schedule 01</i>	\$112,541.00	\$102,801.00	9.47	% Over Estimate
<i>Schedule 02</i>	\$106,739.00	\$150,183.50	28.93	% Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 03</i>	\$256,884.00	\$232,832.00	10.33	% Over Estimate
<i>Schedule 04</i>	\$12,550.00	\$8,940.00	40.38	% Over Estimate
<i>Schedule 05</i>	\$34,625.00	\$45,762.00	24.34	% Under Estimate
<i>Schedule 06</i>	\$225,718.00	\$236,377.00	4.51	% Under Estimate
<i>Bid Totals</i>	\$749,057.00	\$776,895.50	3.58	% Under Estimate